|--|--|--|--|--|

Form PTO-1595 (modified) RE		T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027	102150723	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner de Patents		ned original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address o	
Yasunori NISHIMURA	NEC CORPORATION	
1.1	7-1, Shiba 5-chome Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japa	•
06/28/02	iviinato-ku, Tokyo, Japa	
06/20/		
		M
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes ☑ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		* = 5\$
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		5-
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other		
- Calci		
Execution Date: June 13, 2002	Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the execution date o	f the application is: June 13, 2002
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/183476		
Additional	al numbers attached? Yes	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon	dence 6. Total number of app	lications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	41): \$40.00
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	✓. Total fee (57 CFR 5.	.41). \$40.00
Suite 800	i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213		ted and authorized to charge all required
		e Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit
	Deposit Account.	Please also credit any overpayments to said
	8. Deposit account nun	nber:
		19-4880
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	py of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for	washing information is true and corre	et and any attached come is a true come of the
original document.	regaing information is true and corre	et and any attached copy is a true copy of me
Yak.		June 28, 2002
J. Frank Osha	Reg. No. 24,625	Date
	s including cover sheet, attachments,	
Mail documents to be Con	e recorded with required cover sheem mmissioner of Patents & Trademarks	et imormation to:
	Box Assignment	
	Washington, D.C. 20231	
•		

07/10/2002 TDIAZ1 00000072 10183476

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 013059 FRAME: 0883

Assignment

V	hereas,	I/We,			NISHIM	JRA		<u>.</u>			of
			T	Cokyo, J	apan						
hereinafte	er called	l assigno	r(s), have	invented	certain in	nprover	nents i	n			
MOBILE	TERMI	NAL DEV	ICE TO CO	ONTROLL	ING INCO	MING C	ALL NO	TIFYI	NG MET	THOD	
			on for Lett	ters Pater	nt of the U	Inited S	States o	f Amer	ica the	erefor on	
Whereas,			NE	C Corpor	ation						
			7-	l, Shiba	5-cho	ome, M	inato-	ku,			
				То	kyo, Jap	an					
											-
			to acquire ted States					st in th	e appli	cation and	i
N	ow there	efore, fo	r valuable	consider	ation, rece	eipt wh	ereof is	hereb	y ackn	owledged	,
any Lette successor necessary do so by	rs Patens and as by the he assig	t grantec ssigns; ar assignee gnee.	d I/we requilation the second I/we will in connection	inventio Il execut tion with	n set forth e without the Unite	in the further ed State	applica consid s appli	tion to eration cation	the as all pa when o	signee, its pers deem called upo	ed on to
Pennsylva (Applicat	ania Av ion num	enue, NV aber	orize and row, Washin	igton, DO	20037-3	213 to ad Conf	insert h irmatic	ere in n num	parentl ber		
and appli	cation n	umber o	f said appl	lication v						io ming di	110
Date: Ju	ne 13,	2002	y asun	ori T	rishimu	1a	魯)			11W 1
		s/	YASUNOR:	I NISHI	MURA						
Date:											
ness: Date: Ju	ne 13,	s/ 2002	Tak	esli	- M	alsu	mos	7-			
Date: Ju	ne 13,			2		1100	1	<u> </u>			
		s/ ~	•	_							

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 06/28/2002

PATENT REEL: 013059 FRAME: 0884